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FATIMA COLLEGE (Autonomous)
Re-accredited with “A++” by NAAC (Cycle-IV) 

Mary Land, Madurai-625018 

Department of MCA

Venue: Seminar HallVenue: Seminar Hall

 organised by  organised by 

International SeminarInternational Seminar
onon

Smart AI Empowering Sustainable SocietiesSmart AI Empowering Sustainable Societies

3.00 p.m.                             :  Valediction3.00 p.m.                             :  Valediction

11.00 a.m.                           : Tea Break11.00 a.m.                           : Tea Break

Inaugural  Address          :Inaugural  Address          :

9.00 a.m.                             : Inauguration9.00 a.m.                             : Inauguration

Dr. Sr. M. Fatima Mary
Principal, Fatima College, Madurai

Session 1 (10.00 a.m.)    : Session 1 (10.00 a.m.)    : 

“Green AI for Energy Efficient Systems”
Ms. M.Abinaya
Team Leader, Canva, Australia

Session 2 (11.30 a.m.)     : Session 2 (11.30 a.m.)     : “AI in Achieving Sustainable Development Goals”
Mr. J. Santhosh 
Principal Software Engineer, BSR Tech park, 
Hyderabad 

“Ethical and Responsible AI for Social Good”
Mr. J. Charles Syriac
Director,  Paypal, United States

Session 3 (1.30 p.m.)       : Session 3 (1.30 p.m.)       : 

12.30 p.m.                           : Lunch Break12.30 p.m.                           : Lunch Break

A/C NAME           : Principal FC
A/C No.                 : 48916535-3
IFSC CODE         : IDIBOOOK150
BRANCH              : Indian Bank, Koodal Nagar, Madurai.

The registration fee includes Certificate, Refreshment &
Lunch.

Research Scholars & Students: Rs. 200/- 
Faculty & Others: Rs. 300/-

Fee Details Fee Details Registration LinkRegistration Link
https://forms.gle/jojwDAcWYSRSCoMq8Registration fee is payable by any online mode.

PROGRAMME SCHEDULEPROGRAMME SCHEDULE

REGISTRATION DETAILS



Invited Speakers

Fatima College (Autonomous), Mary Land, Madurai, is a Postgraduate College
for women affiliated to Madurai Kamaraj University. It is a Catholic Minority
Institution established in 1953 and run by St. Joseph's Society of Madurai (of
the Congregation of the sisters of St. Joseph of Lyon, France). This institution
came into existence through the tireless efforts of the missionary sisters of St.
Joseph of Lyon and the zeal and heroic sacrifice of Rev. Sr. Rose Benedicta, the
Foundress of the College. The College now offers 22 Undergraduate
Programmes, 15 Postgraduate Programmes and 3 Professional Programmes
(UG-1;PG-2). 7 Departments have become Research Centres. It is re-accredited
with 'A++’ Grade by NAAC (Cycle-IV) and 100th rank in India Ranking 2025
(NIRF).
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CONVENER
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PATRONSPATRONS

Mrs. S. Jebapriya, M.C.A., M.Phil., SET, (Ph.D.)

Mrs. B. Usha, M.Sc., M.Phil., M.Tech., SET, (Ph.D.)

Dr. P. Nancy Vincentina Mary, M.C.A., M.Phil., NET, Ph.D
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The AICTE approved professional programme MCA (Masters in Computer
Applications) was started in the year 1994. The programme covers the technical
as well as the managerial aspect of computer applications including 6 months
industrial training. By means of CBCS, students are encouraged to earn credits
based on their selection of courses even beyond their curriculum. NPTEL/
SWAYAM/MICROSOFT CERTIFICATIONS are also provided to earn extra
credits. Specialization Electives based on three latest domains such as Artificial
Intelligence & Machine Learning / Data Analytics/ Distributed System Security
are provided to help students specialize on their interested domain.

ABOUT THE DEPARTMENT

ABOUT THE SEMINAR

The International Seminar on “Smart AI Empowering Sustainable Societies” aims
to highlight the growing impact of artificial intelligence in shaping a sustainable
future. The seminar provides a common platform for academicians, researchers,
industry experts, and students to discuss innovative AI applications that support
environmental protection, social well-being, smart governance, and sustainable
economic growth. Through expert talks and interactive discussions, the seminar
seeks to encourage ethical, human-centric, and interdisciplinary approaches to
using AI for long-term societal development.

The objective of the seminar is to examine how Smart Artificial Intelligence can
empower sustainable, inclusive, and resilient societies by addressing key social,
environmental, and economic challenges, while fostering professional dialogue
and knowledge sharing on ethical, responsible, and innovative AI solutions that
support long-term sustainable development. 


